

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 24-0201

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: County Executive Office

On agenda: 2/20/2024

Title: Resolution adopting the 2024 Board Objectives for Nevada County as discussed at the Board's

January Workshop, and directing the County Executive Officer to use the Board Objectives for the development of the 2024/25 fiscal year budget and the management of the County operations,

programs, and services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 24-073 Adopting the 2024 Board Objectives, 2. Staff memo, 3. Resolution, 4. Objectives for

2024

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/20/2024	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution adopting the 2024 Board Objectives for Nevada County as discussed at the Board's January Workshop, and directing the County Executive Officer to use the Board Objectives for the development of the 2024/25 fiscal year budget and the management of the County operations, programs, and services.